10/522944 DT05 F.cc'd PCT/PT) 3 1 JAN 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form: PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04 CMB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
07-27-20	IFFT I
	Docket No.: 221904-1020
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attaches original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution Dates:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DALTON CHEMICAL LABORATORIES, INC.	Name: DANTER, Wayne R.
Execution Date(s): <u>September 15, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 147 Chesham Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: London
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	State: Ontario
_	Country: Canada Zip: N6G 3V2
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    Application number(s) or patent number(s):   It is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ì	
 Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
Christopher B. Linder Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: 770-933-9500	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: 770-951-0933	a. Credit Card Last 4 Number: 8817
E-Mail Address: //or/2005 MKAYPAGH 0000062 10526744	Expiration Date: 02/06
F1:8021 40.00 CP	b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name:
9. Signature: Signature	//3/05 Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of the Person Signing	2

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to :
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0474** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, **DALTON CHEMICAL LABORATORIES INC.**, whose full post office address of 349 Wildcat Road, Toronto, Ontario M3J 2S3, Canada, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to **DANTER**, **Wayne R.**, citizen of Canada, having a full post office address of 147 Chesham Avenue, London, Ontario N6G 3V2, Canada, all our interest in and to our invention entitled **PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS** as fully described and claimed in an application for a patent for such invention filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty under no. **PCT/CA03/01162** on **31 July 2003** and hereby grant the sole right to file applications therefor in any country, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may issue therefor in any country, and hereby agree to do any act required to aid the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

SIGNEDAT Dalton Chemical Laboratories, Inc.	
this 15th day of September ,2003	
DALTON CHEMICAL LABORATORIES INC.	
Name: Peter Pekos Title: President and CEO	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Lenka Fousek, whose full post office address is 52 Richgrove Drive	
Brampton Ontario, L6P IX6 , was personally present and did	
see <u>Peter Pekos</u> who is known to me, execute	
the above assignment.	

PATENT 7
RECORDED: 01/31/2005 REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0475

Signature of Witness